E HVRUAN

*AUBMZYQO"
27102011 o7
COMPANIES HOUSE

A29




1

A& CLIMITED

CONTENTS

Page

Abbreviated balance sheet 1-2

Notes to the abbrewviated accounts 3-5




A & C LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET
AS AT 31 MARCH 2011

Notes
Fixed assets
Tangible assets 2
Investments 2

Current assets

Stocks

Debtors

Cash at bank and in hand

Creditors amounts falling due within
one year

Net current assets

Total assets less current liabilities

Creditors amounts falling due after
more than one year

Capital and reserves

Called up share capital 3
Revaluation reserve

Profit and loss account

Shareholders' funds

2011

£ £

393,034

100

393,134
179,800
61,820
66,609
308,229
(42,935)

265,294

658,428

(6,552)

651,876

2,003

170,913

478,960

651,876

2010
£ £
397,606
100
397,706
185,400
79,677
90,481
355,558
(51,908)
303,650
701,356
(34,193)
667,163
2,003
170,913
494,247

667,163




A & C LIMITED

ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)
AS AT 31 MARCH 2011

For the financial year ended 31 March 2011 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section
477 Companies Act 2006 No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 478,
requinng an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which
comply with section 386 of the Act and for prepanng financial statements which give a true and far view of the
state of affars of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in
accordance with the requirements of secticns 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements
of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companes
subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

Approved by the Board for 1ssue on 13 October 2011

ﬁ(% \A‘ng—/

F P Fletcher D W Sherwin
Director Director

Company Registration No 486106




A & C LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

11

12

1.3

1.4

156

16

Accounting policies

Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention modified to include the
revaluation of freehold land and builldings and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for
Smaller Entities {effective Aprnl 2008)

Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting
Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied
consistently (except as otherwise stated)

Turnover
Turnover represents amounts recewable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts

Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets other than freehold land are stated at cost or valuation less depreciation
Depreciation 1s provided at rates calculated to wnite off the cost or valuation less estimated residual value
of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows

Land and buildings Freehold 1% per annum on cost
Plant and machinery 10% per annum on reducing balance
Investments

Fixed asset investments are stated at cost less provision for diminution in value

Group accounts

The financial statements present information about the company as an individual undertaking and not
about its group The company and its subsidiary undertaking compnse a small-sized group The
company has therefore taken advantage of the exemptions provided by section 399 of the Companies
Act 20086 not to prepare group accounts




A & C LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

2

Fixed assets

Tangible Investments Total
assets
£ £ £

Cost or valuation
At 1 Apnl 2010 & at 31 March 2011 481,844 100 481,944
Depreciation
At 1 Apnl 2010 84,240 - 84,240
Charge for the year 4,570 - 4,570
At 31 March 2011 88,810 - 88,810
Net book value
At 31 March 2011 393,024 100 393,134

At 31 March 2010 397,606 100 397,706

Heldings of more than 20%
The company holds more than 20% of the share capital of the following companies

Company Country of registration or Shares held
mcorporation Class %

Subsidiary undertakings

A & C Services Limited England Ordinary 100 00

The aggregate amount of capital and reserves and the results of these undertakings for the last relevant
financial year were as follows

Capital and Profit{loss)
reserves for the year

2011 2011
Principal activity £ £
A & C Services Limited Engineering 100 -




A & C LIMITED

NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED)

FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

3  Share capital

Authonsed
2,000 Ordinary of £1 each
3 "A" Ordinary of £1 each

Allotted, called up and fully paid
2,000 Ordinary of £1 each
3 "A" Ordinary of £1 each

4 Control

2011 2010

£ £
2,000 2,000
3 3
2,003 2,003
2,000 2,000
3 3
2,003 2,003

The company was under the control of Mr F P Fleicher throughout the year end the preceding financial

year




