# A & C LIMITED ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

\*AUBMZYQO\*
A29 27/10/2011 67
COMPANIES HOUSE

# CONTENTS

	Page
Abbreviated balance sheet	1 - 2
Notes to the abbreviated accounts	3 - 5

A & C LIMITED

# ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET

## **AS AT 31 MARCH 2011**

		201	11	20	10
	Notes	£	£	£	£
Fixed assets					
Tangible assets	2		393,034		397,606
Investments	2		100		100
			393,134		397,706
Current assets					
Stocks		179,800		185,400	
Debtors		61,820		79,677	
Cash at bank and in hand		66,609		90,481	
		308,229		355,558	
Creditors amounts falling due within					
one year		(42,935)		(51,908) —	
Net current assets			265,294		303,650
Total assets less current liabilities			658,428		701,356
Creditors amounts falling due after					
more than one year			(6,552)		(34,193)
			651,876		667,163
					<del></del>
Capital and reserves					
Called up share capital	3		2,003		2,003
Revaluation reserve			170,913		170,913
Profit and loss account			478,960		494,247
Shareholders' funds			651,876		667,163
					=

#### ABBREVIATED BALANCE SHEET (CONTINUED)

#### **AS AT 31 MARCH 2011**

For the financial year ended 31 March 2011 the company was entitled to exemption from audit under section 477 Companies Act 2006. No member of the company has deposited a notice, pursuant to section 476, requiring an audit of these financial statements under the requirements of the Companies Act 2006.

The directors acknowledge their responsibilities for ensuring that the company keeps accounting records which comply with section 386 of the Act and for preparing financial statements which give a true and fair view of the state of affairs of the company as at the end of the financial year and of its profit or loss for the financial year in accordance with the requirements of sections 394 and 395 and which otherwise comply with the requirements of the Companies Act 2006 relating to accounts, so far as applicable to the company

These abbreviated accounts have been prepared in accordance with the provisions applicable to companies subject to the small companies regime within Part 15 of the Companies Act 2006

Approved by the Board for issue on 13 October 2011

F P Fletcher

Director

DW Sherwin

 $N \sim 1$ 

Director

Company Registration No 486106

# NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

#### 1 Accounting policies

#### 1.1 Accounting convention

The financial statements are prepared under the historical cost convention modified to include the revaluation of freehold land and buildings and in accordance with the Financial Reporting Standard for Smaller Entities (effective April 2008)

#### 1 2 Compliance with accounting standards

The financial statements are prepared in accordance with applicable United Kingdom Accounting Standards (United Kingdom Generally Accepted Accounting Practice), which have been applied consistently (except as otherwise stated)

#### 1.3 Turnover

Turnover represents amounts receivable for goods and services net of VAT and trade discounts

#### 1.4 Tangible fixed assets and depreciation

Tangible fixed assets other than freehold land are stated at cost or valuation less depreciation. Depreciation is provided at rates calculated to write off the cost or valuation less estimated residual value of each asset over its expected useful life, as follows.

Land and buildings Freehold

1% per annum on cost

Plant and machinery

10% per annum on reducing balance

#### 15 Investments

Fixed asset investments are stated at cost less provision for diminution in value

#### 16 Group accounts

The financial statements present information about the company as an individual undertaking and not about its group. The company and its subsidiary undertaking comprise a small-sized group. The company has therefore taken advantage of the exemptions provided by section 399 of the Companies Act 2006 not to prepare group accounts.

# NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

2	Fixed assets			
		Tangible assets	Investments	Total
		£	£	£
	Cost or valuation			
	At 1 April 2010 & at 31 March 2011	481,844	100	481,944
	Depreciation			
	At 1 April 2010	84,240	-	84,240
	Charge for the year	4,570	-	4,570
	At 31 March 2011	88,810	-	88,810
	Net book value			
	At 31 March 2011	393,034	100	393,134
	At 31 March 2010	397,606	100	397,706

#### Holdings of more than 20%

The company holds more than 20% of the share capital of the following companies

Company	Country of registration or S		Shares held	
	incorporation	Class	%	
Subsidiary undertakings				
A & C Services Limited	England	Ordinary	100 00	

The aggregate amount of capital and reserves and the results of these undertakings for the last relevant financial year were as follows

		Capital and	Profit/(loss)
		reserves	for the year
		2011	2011
	Principal activity	£	£
A & C Services Limited	Engineering	100	-

# NOTES TO THE ABBREVIATED ACCOUNTS (CONTINUED) FOR THE YEAR ENDED 31 MARCH 2011

3	Share capital	2011	2010
		£	£
	Authorised		
	2,000 Ordinary of £1 each	2,000	2,000
	3 "A" Ordinary of £1 each	3	3
		2,003	2,003
		<del></del>	arry A. B. van
	Allotted, called up and fully paid		
	2,000 Ordinary of £1 each	2,000	2,000
	3 "A" Ordinary of £1 each	3	3
		2,003	2,003
		<del>** **********************************</del>	

#### 4 Control

The company was under the control of Mr F P Fletcher throughout the year end the preceding financial year